SB Narrow Series 07/13 page 1 of 3
© 2013 Koninklijke Philips N.V. All rights reserved.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Project:
Location:
Catalog No:
Fixture Type:
Mfg: Lamps: Qty:
Notes:
SB SERIES
NARROW STRIP
Ordering Guide
NARROW STRIP 2¾'' WIDTH, 1⅝'' DEPTH,
18'', 24'', 36'', 48'', 72'', 96'' LENGTHS
1 LAMP IN A LUMINAIRE CROSS-SECTION T8 OR T12 LAMP
Lightolier’s T8 and T12 Narrow Strip profiles are for strip lighting
applications that need shallow and narrow widths. These strips are
available in different lengths and lamp configurations to suit your needs.
Explanation of Catalog Number Example: SB148-120SO
Narrow
Strip
No.of Lamps
in Width Lamp Type Ballast Type Voltage Ballast Type Options
SB 1 L
2¾" wide
channel
Tandem 18 = nominal 18'' 15W T8 or 18W T12
24 = nominal 24'' 17W T8 or 20W T12
36 = nominal 36'' 25W T8 or 30W T12
48 = nominal 48'' 32W T8
36T = nominal 72'' 25W T8 (tandem)
48T = nominal 96'' 32W T8 (tandem)
L = Low power
factor (18W &
20W T12 only)
120, 277,
347V
<20THD    <10THD
SO*                   RO**    2 Lamp Elec. T8
O4*                   R4**      1–4 Lamp Elec. T8
PS                      —          LOL T8 Dimming
* Instant Start Standard
** Rapid Start Standard
Add appropriate
suffix to catalog No.
  Maximum versatility,
  highly
efficient
    and simple to use.
SB Narrow Series 07/13 page 2 of 3
© 2013 Koninklijke Philips N.V. All rights reserved.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
SB SERIES
NARROW STRIP
Features
• Only 2¾" wide.
• Fully enclosed wiring.
• Snap-on ballast cover.
• Screwdriver slot for easy ballast cover removal.
• Combination end cap for continuous row mounting.
• Convenience outlet and switch K.O.s provided.
• Optional hangers, wire guards and aligners.
Specifications
Materials: Chassis parts are die-formed code gauge
cold rolled steel, 1⅝" deep, 2⅝" channel width.
Lampholders: Mounted to flip-up socket bridge
which can be flipped up from the horizontal (shipping
position) to the vertical (installation) position with
4 screws.
Ballast Cover: Snap-on type without fasteners.
Screwdriver slots are to be provided in housing for